

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 6/5/2015 Bill No: 2015-1709, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law **Status:** Passed Finally

Resolution providing for the issuance of two (2) warrants: one warrant in the total sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00) in favor of LTMK, Inc., and one warrant in the total sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) in favor of the Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh as payment for unpaid financial obligations to the City on behalf of Estate of Thomas J. Dempsey, Esquire, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from all claims arising from alleged actions or omissions incident to real property identified as No. 2 Doerr Street, Block and Lot Number 44-F-100 (Parcel 0044-F-00100-0000-00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign two (2) warrants: one warrant in the total sum of Forty Thousand Dollars (\$40,000.00) in favor of LTMK, Inc., and one warrant in the total sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) in favor of the Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh as payment for unpaid financial obligations to the City on behalf of Estate of Thomas J. Dempsey, Esquire, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from any and all claims in the civil action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 12-010211 for damages arising from alleged actions or omissions incident to real property identified as No. 2 Doerr Street, Block and Lot Number 44-F-100 (Parcel 0044-F-00100-0000-00), charging same to 11101.58.58105.108000.2015.